BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2021-308

DESIGNATING A CERTIFYING OFFICER FOR PENSION FUNDS

WHEREAS, Chapter 52, P.L. 2011, N.J.S.A. 43:3C-15 establishes procedures and employer training requirements for the enrollment and/or transfer of employees into the State administered retirement systems; and

WHEREAS, it is mandatory that the Borough of Bradley Beach appoint, on a yearly basis, a Certifying Officer in order to perform the duties relating to matters concerning the New Jersey State administered Retirement Systems with respect to each of the employees of the Borough of Bradley Beach; and

WHEREAS, Anthony Mannino has completed the State mandated training requirements and has been performing the duties of such.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, as follows:

That <u>ANTHONY MANNINO</u>, Borough Chief Financial Officer, is hereby designated as Certifying Agent in the Borough of Bradley Beach for the Public Employees' Retirement System and the Policeman's and Fireman's Retirement System of the State of New Jersey, to serve in that position for and during the calendar year of 2021 for a pro-rated yearly stipend of \$5000.00.

Seconded by Councilman Sexsmith and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the December 14, 2021 Council Meeting.

Erica Kostyz

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk